

## **Registrar of Voters**

**Stephenie Shea** Registrar of Voters

Measure Letter Assignment		
General Election – November 5, 2024		
<b>Measure Letter</b>	Jurisdiction / Resolution #	
School		
X	Victor Valley Union High School District – Resolution #25-03	
A	Victor Valley Union High School District – Resolution #25-04	
ВВ	Colton Joint Unified School District – Resolution #24-71	
С	Morongo Unified School District – Resolution #2025.01	
D	Redlands Unified School District – Resolution #6,2024-2025	
E	Rim of the World Unified School District – Resolution #23/24-20	
AA*	Sierra Sands Unified School District – Resolution #2 2425	
G	Alta Loma School District – Resolution #07-31-2024	
Н	Mountain View School District, School Facilities Improvement District 3 – Resolution #2024-2025-01	
I	Fontana Unified School District – Resolution #24-14	
J	Snowline Joint Unified School District – Resolution #25-1698	
County		
K	County of San Bernardino – Resolution #4474	
L	County of San Bernardino – Resolution #4477	

<sup>\*</sup> This district is shared with Kern County. The measure letter assignment was changed to avoid voter confusion.

Measure Letter	Jurisdiction / Resolution #
City	
М	City of Grand Terrace – Resolution #2024-11
N	City of Upland – Resolution #6788
0	City of Needles – Resolution #2024-28
Р	Town of Apple Valley – Resolution #2024-23
Q	City of Rancho Cucamonga – Resolution #2024-030
R	City of Adelanto – Resolution #24-69
S	City of Yucaipa – Resolution #2024-38
Т	City of Fontana – Resolution #2024-057
Υ	Town of Yucca Valley – Resolution #24-31
Z	Town of Yucca Valley – Resolution #24-32
District	
U	Bear Valley Community Healthcare District – Resolution #24-477

Measure letter assignment was conducted on Monday, August 12, 2024, by:

Kamelyta Noor, Elections Specialist

Alda Hernandez, Elections Services Assistant

Felicitas Radillo, Elections Services Assistant



## **Registrar of Voters**

Stephenie Shea Registrar of Voters

## **Revised Measure Letter Assignment** For Sierra Sands Unified School District **General Election - November 5, 2024** Jurisdiction / Resolution # **Measure Letter** AA \* Sierra Sands Unified School District – Resolution #2 2425

<sup>\*</sup> This district is shared with Kern County. The measure letter assignment was changed to avoid voter confusion.